
City of Broken Arrow

Request for Action

File #: 17-1631, Version: 1

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 01-17-17

To: Mayor and City Council
From: Department of Engineering and Construction
Title: .

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 3 to
Professional Consultant Agreement with Cowan Group Engineers,
LLC (CGE) for design of Cedar Street improvements from Elgin
Street to Freeport Street (Project No. ST1510)

Background:

Cowan Group Engineers, LLC (CGE) prepared the design of Cedar Street from Detroit to Kenosha in 2015.
The street improvements were constructed from Detroit to just south of Freeport, the location of a drainage
structure. However, the drainage structure and street from there to Kenosha were not constructed because it
was necessary to acquire drainage easements on both sides of the drainage structure. Once those easements
were acquired, Amendment No. 3 to the CGE agreement for design of a new reinforced concrete box and the
remainder of the roadway from Elgin Street to Freeport Street, was negotiated in the amount of $8,200.00
(attached).  The revised total contract amount, including Amendments 1, 2, and 3, is $144,500.00.

Funding for the project is from 2008 Streets GO Bond.

Cost: $ 8,200.00

Prepared By: Alex M. Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and
                                    Construction

Reviewed By: Finance Department

                                    Assistant City Manager for Operations

                                    Legal Department

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachment: Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement with Cowan Group Engineers, LLC,

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-1631, Version: 1

and authorize its execution.

Click here to enter text.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

